REPORT ON
Testing of the McMurdo Limited E5 Smartfind EPIRB
in accordance with
Cospas Sarsat 406 MHz Distress Beacon Type Approval Standard
T.007 Issue 4 November 2005 as a supplement to report no RM614667/01 Issue 1
Report No RM614667/03 Issue 1 June 2006
Competence.   Certainty.   Quality.
TUV Product Service Ltd, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North,

1.1 STATUS
 Manufacturer McMurdo Limited
 Type Designation E5 Smartfind EPIRB
 TUV Reference _10 Serial No: 9D1D05000C00001
 Number of Samples Tested One
 Test Specification Cospas-Sarsat T.007 Issue 4 November 2005
 Date of Receipt
 of Test Sample 1st February 2006
 Start of Test 10th May 2006
 Finish of Test 6th June 2006
 Test Engineer(s) R Henley
 R Hampton
Report Number RM614667/03 Issue 1  Page 5 of 23
1.2  BRIEF SUMMARY OF RESULTS
 A brief summary of the tests carried out is shown below.
Section
Spec
Clause
Test Description Result Levels/Comments
 - Table of Test Results N/A
 A3.2.2 Transmitted Power Output
 A3.1.4 Digital Message Coding
 A3.1 Digital Message Generator
 A3.2.3 Data Encoding and Modulation
 A3.2.1 406MHz Transmitted Frequency
2.1 A3.2.2.4 Spurious Emissions Pass
 A3.3 406MHz VSWR Check – Decoded Message
 A3.6 Self Test Mode – Decoded Message
 A2.2 Thermal Shock
 A2.3 Operating Lifetime at Minimum Temperature
 A2.4 Frequency Stability with Temperature Gradient
 A3.5 Long Term Frequency Stability
 A3.4 Protection Against Continuous Transmission
2.2 A2.5 Satellite Qualitative Test Pass
 A2.6 Antenna Characteristics
2.3 C2/16 Beacon Coding Software Pass
 A3.8 Navigation System – National Location Protocol 1
 A3.8 Navigation System – Standard Location Protocol 1
 A3.8 Navigation System – User Location Protocol 1
 A2.8 Additional Types of Protocols
Report Number RM614667/03 Issue 1  Page 6 of 23
1.3 APPLICATION FORM
1.3.1 Applicant Details
 Company Name McMurdo Limited
 Address Silver Point
  Airport Service Road
  Portsmouth
  Hilsea
  PO3 5PB
  United Kingdom
 Category of Applicant [ ] Manufacturer [  ] Importer
  [  ]  Distributor [  ] Agent
 Contact Name Neil Jordan   Telephone 02392 623934
 Email  neiljordan@mcmurdo.co.uk Fax  02392 623997
1.3.2 Manufacturer Details
 Company Name Same as above
 Address
 Contact Name  Telephone
 Email Fax
Report Number RM614667/03 Issue 1  Page 7 of 23
1.3 APPLICATION FORM
1.3.3 Beacon Details
 Beacon Model:
 Name & Location of Test Facility:  BABT, Hampshire, United Kingdom